Repait Raoheqe Purchase Requisition [Pushase Greier Mumber:

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Cook County of llinocis

N = o — = Buyer Number
oo sga 1 Open Date . e Sre
Requisition # 08 119064 Contract # :.d.'"sm St Code NCR
et == S S — — — A . usiness Unit 6451502

Ship To: 461033  Sheriffs Police Headquarters Delivery Instructions: Supplier: 299999  TEAM LEAD MAILBOX Internal Req Number 52390046
1401 S Maybrook Drive Board Apr Date & liem

Chicago IL 60602-1304 Requisition Date 5/6/2015
Date Needed
One Time Purchase Yes No Covers Need for months. Specific Period of time thru Prior Contract No Expiration Date Emergency No. i o
=7 S RS SE SR SRS TSI TSRS SR RS NS SRS TEEIFTTRIE e e L RSN SETSENEEITYE R R e S e S e N T I e S T O S S ST TS SR S e e
Line # Commodity Description Bal. on Hand Quantity UOM Est. Unit Cost Extended Cost Business Unit and Obiect Account
1.000 578 Universal Forensic Extraction Devise: Cellebrite Model # < > JB .0000 14,000.00 6451502.531660.400

To include the following accessories:

All cables and Power Charging Tips-ltem #2ALL

User Manual-item # CD-UFEDMANUAL

Shock Resistant Hard Case-ltem# RUGG-CACE s
15v AC Power Supply -ttem # RUGG-PS \
Ruggedized External Hard Drive-litem# RUGG EXTH

Rugged SiM Card Readeer-ltem# RUGG-CARDREADER

Ragged Faraday Bag- ltem# RUGG-FARADAY

Brush-ltem# A-BRS-01-001

Bid Price to include Shipping and Handling

Total of ltems Ordered 14,000.00
CERTIFICATION CCA APPROVED BUDGETARY ACCOUNT PURCHASING USE ONLY

| hereby cerlify that the items andior services above are necessary » s A (2 T
2nd that the dept. no., account & aclivity numbers indicated above =
item budget appropriation approved by the Board of County Comm
unencumbered ba'ance in the account to grant same,

ACCT # - .

DATE _ BY

REQUISITIONER BUREAU or DEPARTMENT HEAD



Repaort: RS6REQ2

Purchase Requisition
Office of the Purchasing Agent

Cook County of lllinois

REQUISITION ON BUDGET HOLD

Requisition # O8 119064

Buyer Number
Open Date

Ship To: 461033
1401 S Maybrook Drive

Chicago IL 60602-1304

One Time Purchase

Line # Commoc_l_i.ty Descriptiun

CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify "ot the lems an o services above are necessary to this depariment (or institution)
and that the d L& aotivity numbers indicated above accuralely refiect the specific line

item budget ap = by the Board of County Commissioners and there is a sufficient
unencumbered b: it to grant same.

REQUISITIONER BUREAU or DEPARTMENT HEAD

Purchase Order Number

CCA APPROVED BUDGETARY ACCOUNT

ACCT# _

DATE BY

Bid/Sole Src Code NCR
Contract # i Business Unit 6451502
Sheriff's Police Headquarters Delivery Instructions: Supplier: 299988  TEAM LEAD MAILBOX Internal Req Number 52390048
Board Apr Date & ltem
- Requisition Date 5/6/2015
Date Needed
___Yes No Covers Need for months. Specific Period of time __ _thru ____Prior Contract No. ____ Expiration Date Emergency No.
x srEsss N TR R RN TIEFIERTE NS WISy B T NS S TR S W R S == oo = SSASITAETST TSN
Bal. on Hand Quantity UOM Est. Unit Cost Extended Cost Business Unit and Object Account

PURCHASING USE ONLY
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ALEXIS HERRERA
THOMAS J. D ART, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

SHERIFF SOUJOURNER COLBERT

FINANCE DIRECTOR

SHERIFF’S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF FISCAL ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPORT SERVICES

69 W. WASHINGTON, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602
SUITE 1410
PHONE (312) 603-0069
FAX (312) 603-9806

June 27,2014

Dana R. Wright, First Deputy Chief of Police
1401 South Maybrook
Maywood, Illinois 60153

Dear Dana:

Enclosed herewith please find an approved Asset Forfeiture Request for the purchase of One (1)
computer software update package to include the equipment for downloading information on cell phones
(Sole Source — Updating equipment/software on previous purchased AF-2012-MAY-52), in the amount
of $6,584.00.

This is your authorization to issue a check in the amount of $6,584.00, upon receipt of the computer
software update package and equipment.

The authorization number for this request is AF-2014-JUNE-38.

Sincerely,

Alexis Herrera
Chairman
Asset Forfeiture Committee

Cc: Arlene Ross, Sheriff’s Police
Patrick Hurley



COOK COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
ASSET FORFEITURE ACCOUNT - Justice

ASSET FORFEITURE REQUEST
Submitted by Lt. Patrick T, Murray : Date: 23 JUN 14 _

_Date: . s fer
~ Date: :Z'I/Tb’fde/

Assignment: Narcotic Unit
Command Channel Authorization:

Department Head Review:

Items or Services Requested:

Items/Quantity Unit/Cost Cost

1 computer software update package

This includes equipment also Subtotal: $ 6,499.00
Ship & Hand $85.00
Total; $ 6,584.00

Vendor-Minimum 3 Bids

1. Sole Source — Updating equipment/software _ previously puich ased AF 2012- May =52
2 - - IR - - .
3, - — L o

ASSET FORFEITURE COMMITTEE

/;7/i

Alexis Herrera, Chief Financial Officer - Date Yesy \: No ()
Sojourner Colbert, Director of Finance ‘ - " Date = YesQO No()
Dana R. ergh’t First f)éputy Chief of Police ) Date Yes 0 No_(j ‘
John B[:;H‘ bepuiy Chief of Spemal Tnvesti gatlons Date Yes 0 No 0O
Mike Boyc—e, Depﬁty Chief Bureau of Administration Date Yes () No ()

Revised 1/29/2014



ASSET FORFEITURE EXPENDITURE REQUEST QUESTIONNAIRE
PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY:

1. Describe item(s) requested — computer equipment and software used for downloading
information on cell phones.

2. Quantity — One licensed software update

3. Explain necessity for this request. This next generation software update will allow us
to keep up with the next generation cell phones.

request under Secion Z ; . DOJ Guideline 1D
4. List the number on hand of item(s) listed in question No. 1. DNA

S. Will this purchase result in a decrease or increase in personnel or other operating
costs? None Ifyes, explain

6. A. Isthis a pew program with your unit/department? No, the Tech Unit has had this
technology for two (2) years.

B. Is this Request for your department? Yes If no, identify the using department.

7. If item(s) are not procured, what will be the impact on operations?

8. List where items to be |n| rchased will be ihifsiculli Iocated._

9. A. Estimate cost of rehiabilitating present equipment? DNA

B. Please identify the age of existing equipment that you are seeking approval to
replace. DNA

C. What is life cycle of this type of equipment? The Technology that is being updated
is 2 years old but as we know technology is always evolving.

10. Is this item budgeted for in your department’s annual budget? No
If yes, please explain reason for using Asset Forfeiture Funds.

11. Estimated annual cost of maintaining and repairing item(s) being purchased. DNA
12. Is this a Request for cash drawdown? If so, please indicate the balance of cash on

hand. DNA

13, (FISCAL ADMINISTRATION ONLY) -1Is this a Request for State Opcrations
Funds? If so, please attach any correspondence from the State Forfeiture Unit, if

applicable. No

Revised 2/24/2014



Cellebrite USA, Inc. Quote
7 Campus Drive |
Suite 210 Quote Number:
Parsippany, NJ 07054

Q-29307-H

Quote Date:

Tel: 201-848-8552
Fax:  201-848-9982 6/17/2014
TaxID
Quote to: Quote Ship to:
Cook County Sheriffs Department Cook County Sheriffs Department
1401 Maybrock Drive 1401 Maybrook Drive
Maywood, IL 60153 Maywood, 1L 60153

Contact: Maurice Cemick

prone + N

v

Customer ID Good Thru Payment Terms Sales Rep
COOKCOUNTYSHERI-1401 lsaac Ocasio
Quanfity | T hem [ ListPrics | Ext Price |
4 KiT TU4PC U2U PROMO 1 T UFED Classic Trade up fo UFED 4PC T $6,490.00 6,499 00}
Ultimate to Ultlmate Promo 1
ORGANIZER-UFED Cable & Power Tips Organizer
FOREN-MICROSIM UFED MICRO SIM ID Cloning Cards
FOREN-USB USB Flash Drive
BRUSH UFED Data Port Cleaning Brush
C-PWRUPCABLE Phone Power Up Cable L%
FOREN-CARDREAD Memory Cerd Reader
UFEDPHY-USBKEY Physical USB Dongle
UFED-MULTISIM UFED Multi SiM Adapter
D-4PC First your Logioal & Physical softwere updates,
ive teah support, and rew gables ara included
troe of charqe. Secoind Year and Theraalter per
unit will be $3,300
UFED4PC Universal Forensic Extraction Device (UFED)
for PC
D-TUPROMON Trade up Promution is good OMLY untll June
30, 2014 when Purchase st be completed.
This purchase MUST ba made dipuciiy through
Callsbrite USA and tannol be purchased
through another vendor.
4 SHIPPING-Forensic Shipplng & Handling Forenslc Charges $85.00 585.00
Preyaical ond logical renewal for se_
R - ke I—
foane inelda the following lafermation an your PO Tor Collghiite UFED purchase, ) S_ubtotal'. %G.Sﬂﬂ)(ﬂ
- Pigase noluda the ORGINAL QUOTE NUMBER (For examphe -M?T71 on your PO
CONTACT NAME & NUMBER of Individual purchasing and bill to adidress S&H Amount:
- £-MAIL ADDRESS of WD USER for monthly software updaty as this i © rhieal for future funclonality !
Torms s condificns ‘
- Payiment inms Rt 30 ;1 5% por mentl intarest on il payment Sales Tax: $0.00
Shipping FGA Paalppany, NJ, USA : Limited Wairsnty! Hirdwars 12 Months; Softwars; 60 days:  feuch
Scymen: 30 days Total: $6,584.00
12 montha softwam suppornt included nonital puichase. The auxt support penod purchasod begiis i i .

inmediatety at the end of the 1% months, L., HO gaps i suppon pariad art aliawed
. Comprete Terms and conditions of sale available upon reguest (of A sllable at: nttpivnwe celfnbifto somisie)

6/17/2014 4:47 PM prepared by John Bigler ¢ 7 1 Y Pagel of L



COOK COUNTY SHERIFF'S POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM
Dana R. Wright DATE: 23JUN14
To: 4% !j'}f*_;’\_L!Ler_Jhief of Palice , et B
Lieutenant Pall ok T. Murray #9
FROM: Narcotics Section
SuBJECT: Request 10 purchase software _up;d_g_’c@_ﬂ((_)@\".}.-hone Forensic System)

| am requesting that we update ol software associated with our celiphone
forensic system This is a sole cource bid pecause the =oftware to be
purchzasmi ig specilic to ouT existing equipment. This update wil be

compatible with the next generation phones (phones that will be released foi
purchase At the end of this year)

| asked Director John Dzt dzic (RCFL y to review ihe attached quote o which
he related this is exactly the u“.f“:.ipnli-“.l’i'[!'ﬁ;'-t\ﬂwafi: he would purchase and 118
al a good pnee.

Thank you fof your time and attention reg arading this request

Ui Patrick T. Murray #3 £/
Narcotics Section :

Approved: T
Michael Anton
Deputy Chief of
§ .

i
goa

Spe!
7\

al lavostic jations
g

ey

f
Approved: I ,-:..?‘v{ L7l Yy
fxeefitive ¢ Viildr Pafiick J. Dwysr

Law i‘nfmzc;u:« it Bupeats ."uin:mistration
\ ]

ppproved  ASTSER S
Dana R. Wright
1% Deputy Chief of Police



Sincerely,

Joan McGowan

Administrative Asst. to the Chief Financial Officer
Sheriff’s Office

(312) 603-3445

{312) 603-9806 (fax)
Joan.mcgowan@cookcountyil.gov
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~E0 0 p

] ) /lf’f . —'\ f-“‘
THOMAS J. DART ALEXIS HERRERA
SHERIFF ( Z et l z CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
: \m " SOJOURNER COLBERT

t = o FINANCE DIRECTOR

SHERIFE’S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF FISCAL ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPORT SERVICES
69 W. WASHINGTON, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602
SUITE 1410

PHONE (312) 603-0069
FAX  (312) 603-9806

May 17, 2012

Michael Smith, First Deputy Chief of Police
1401 South Maybrook Drive
Maywood, Hlinois 60153

Dear Mike:
I'have reviewed the request for the purchase of Universal Cellphone forensic extraction device,

and approve that a check in the amount of $8,438.98. may be issued to Cellbrite, (sole source)
upon receipt of the merchandise. The Asset Forfeiture Authorization Number for this check is

AF-2012-MAY-52.

If you have any questions, please call me at (312) 603-0044.

ﬁ' cerely, ii

Alexis Herrera
Chief Financial Officer
Sheriff’'s Office

Cc: Arlene Ross

@ Prinied on Recycled Paper



COOK COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
ASSET FORFEITURE ACCOUNT - [Qflg cations

ASSET FORFEITURE REQUEST

Submitted byP.O. Maurice Cernick#/236 Date: 03 MAR

2012

Assignment: Technical 1ay estigations Unit

Department Head Authorization:

Items or Services Requested:

Items/Quantity Unit/Cost Cost

Universal Forensic Extraction Device
Subtotal: $8.438.98
Ship & Hand .
Total: $8,438.98

Vendor-Minimum 3 Bids

i _Cellebrite 266 Harristown Ste.105 Glen Rock, NJ.07452 2_{11—84@552 N .

2 _SOLESQURCE — - .

3.___;__%_ﬁ____ e S _ B

ASSET FORFEITURE COMMITTEE
inancial Officer " Date Yes /b( No 0

S*ojoilrner Calben,birécté; of Finance Date ~ Yes (j No (_)

Michael K. SmitEF irst ]jeputy“Chfef ————— T Date '_Yegf) No §) ]
J oéeph Waynsm:Dl'—I"ect(;r OPR o - ‘ Date " Yes b No ()_
Mike Boyce, Special Assistant to the Sheriff -  Date * Yes O No 0

Revised 1/25/2012



ASSET FORFEITURE EXPENDITURE REQUEST QUESTIONNAIRE
PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY:

1. Describe item(s) requested. Universal Cellphone forensic extraction device

2. Quantity — one complete kit

3. Explain necessity for this request. Narcotics and major case tool

3A. Identify request under Section 3 of Permissible Uses. Narcotics investigations

4. List the number on hand of item(s) listed in question No. 1. NONE

- Will this purchase result in a decrease or increase in personnel or other operating
costs? If yes, explain

Un

6. Is this 2 new program with your unit/department? YES

7. If item(s) are not procured, what will be the impact on operations? _

8. List where items to be purchased will be physically located. _

9. Estimate cost of rehabilitating present equipment. DNA

10. Is this item budgeted for in your department’s annual budget? NO
If yes, please explain reason for using Asset Forfeiture Funds.

11. Estimated annual cost of maintaining and repairing item(s) being purchased.
Annual fee for software renewal $1,000.00

NOTE: PLEASE ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDED

Revised 1/25/2012



Cellebrite USA, Corp.
266 Harristown Rd.
Ste. 105 '

(zlen Rock. N.I 07452

Tel.: 201-848-8552
Fax: 201-848-9982
Tax ID#: 22-3770059

Quotation

Quote Number:
mi6597

Quote Date:
Dec 15, 2011

Quoted to: Quote Ship to:
Cook County Sheriff's Department Cook County Sheriff's Department
1401 Maybrook Drive 1401 Maybrook Drive
Maywood, IL 60153 Maywood, IL 60153
Contact: W
Phone #:
| Customer 1D } Good Thru Payment Terms Sales Rep
l COOKCOUNTYSHERT-1401 3 3/14/12 I Net 30 Days JEN
I[_ Quaﬁity ' 3 [tem o 7 De_s;cri pti(zn _4_ jiI_nit Price ) ~ Extension
. 1.000iFED Fwiveri-? Forensic Extraction 4,000.00 5 " 4,000.00
' evice (UFED) [
1 .Oi'lf.‘F’ED KIT ITFED Kit
1.002ALL ALL CABIES ARE INCLUDED ’
1.00/PS1000ma 'a ower Supply 12v 1000ma
1.0 r [» UFEDMANUAL D-UFED Manual,Utility,PBEdi [
l.OUFrﬂph ZER-UFED i.-rganizer for UFED i
1.00FOREN-BLUETOOTH i“luetooth Adapterfor Forensic
1.00ﬁTfrw—CAR { '+ Adaptor for Forensic \
1.00FOREN-USB /8B Flash Drive for Forensic | I
1.007/FED-SIM UFED SIM Access Card ’ |
1.00{DUFEG irst year software updates, live
, tech support, warranty & new i
«ables are included free of '
L::::‘. Second year and ‘
I thereafter will be:
1.0ﬂ“-999 l %99
1.00UFEDPHYSICAL “hysical Pro Add-On Module 3,999.99 & 3,999, 99
[ l.OWi PHY %he first year software updates,
!ive tech support, warranty & new ’
* :ables is included free of
I f‘ ira=. The second year renewal l l
e . i . e e—— ! i - — i g
Please include the following info on your PO for the Cellebrite UFED purchase ! Subtotal I Continued |
1. Please include the ORIGINAL QUOTE NUMBER (For example - M777) on your PO | S&H Amount SantShued
2. CONTACT NAME & NUMBER of individual purchasing and bill to address Sales Tax“(Atinued

3. E-MAIL ADDRESS of END USER for monthly software updates as this is critical
for future functionality

Total Continued



Cellebrite USA, Corp.
266 Harristown Rd.
Ste. 105

Glen Rock. NJ 07452

Tel.: 201-848-8552
Fax: 201-848-9982
Tax 1D#: 22-3770059

Quoted to:

Cook County Sheriff's Department
1401 Maybrook Drive

Maywood, IL

Contact: Maurice Cernick

Phone #:

Customer ID

CCOKCOUNTYSHERI-1401

| " Quantity |
l.Oﬂr 1999

| 1.00RUGG-TIPS
| |

ﬂénlwm

Please include the fallowing info on your PQ for the Cellebrite UFED purchase

1. Please include the ORIGINAL QUOTE NUMBER (For example - M777) on your PO
2. CONTACT NAME & NUMBER of individual purchasing and bill to address
3. E-MAIL ADDRESS of END USER for monthly software updates as this is critical

for future functionality

Quote Number:
ml6597
Quote Date:
Dec 15, 2011
Quote Ship to:
Cook County Sheriff's Department
1401 Maybrook Drive
60153 Maywood, IL 60153

. ~ ety i = s _

t  Good Thru Payment Terms , Sales Rep |
: e e R o i b _
3/14/12 Net 30 Days JEN 1

: Description Unit Price Extension
T Il each year thereafter is: "1 - "47 o o -
51, 999 ]
nucged Charging tips with rapid 1 349.99‘ $ 349.899
hattery booster i |
| | |
rlease Note the following
‘iiscounts that have been applied l |
to this quote: i
} ;
i i
IFED -$500 discount/ MSRP is ' i
{28,500 plus shipping
| ! | ‘
l rging Tips- 50% discount/ MSRP
is $700 plus shipping l l i
|
| |
| |
l t
|
_ ~ } ] ! R
1 t
Subtotal | % 8,349.98 1
| S&H Amount | & 89. 00
Sales Tax
Total | s 8,438.98



Universal Forensic Products

266 Harristown Road, Suite 105
Glen Rock, NJ 07452

Tel: 201-848-1804

Fax: 201-848-9982

December 9, 2011
Attn: Maurice Cernick

This letter identifies Cellebrite USA, Corporation as the sole developer and provider of the UFED
Forensic System. Cellebrite USA Corporation was established in 1999. Cellebrite USA is
incorporated in state of Delaware and our U,S, & Canadian operations are based in Glen Rock,
NJ. Cellebrite USA has been selling direct for the past 11 years and we do not sell to any first
source, GSA or other resellers,

With over 55 carrlers in the U.S. and over 100 worldwide we are the exclusive provider of mobile
synchronization systems for Verizon Wireless, AT&T, Sprint/Nextel, T-Mobile, Metro PCS,
Western Wireless, US Cellular, Cricket Communications as well as thousands of privately held
cellular retailers.

The Cellebrite UFED System is the only hand-held, cellular exploitation device worldwide that
requires no PC or associated phone drivers. The UFED system will quickly extract phonebook,
pictures, videos, SMS messages, calls historles, ESN/IMEI information, and deleted SMS/call
histories off the SIM/ USIM for rapid analysis, Cellebrite supports all the major technologies
(TDMA, CDMA, GSM, IDEN) including , Smartphone operating systems and PDAs (Apple
iPhone, Blackberry, Google Android, Microsoft Mobile, Palm and Symbian) for over 95% of ail
handset models worldwide.

Cellebrite’s competitive advantage is its extraction speed, intuitive user interface that is operable
with little to no training. With our exclusive nationwide carrier agreements we are receiving pre-
production handsets and source codes from the cell phone manufacturers 6 months prior to retail
launch which is a major advantage for research and development.

With over 90,000 units sold worldwide and hundreds of thousands of end-users, our products
have been deployed reliably and effectively throughout the world for both commercial data
synchronization and forensic data analysis. Our forensic customers include the Department of
Defense, Federal Government, Intelligence Organizations, Military, and Law Enforcement

Divisions.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Tax 1D: 22-3770059 « DUNS: 033095568 « CAGE: 4C9Q7
Small Business ®» ORCA Registration Complete



o W-9 |

{Rov. January 2011)

Depanment of the Treasury
Internal Rovenue Service {

Namo {35 shawh on your Income ks retum)

Cellebyrite USA, Corp.

Businoss l|.~.rvw‘-!-'.rcqr\r«iﬁa_enlliy“r::{;no:Ii"l Alfaronl from atwove
Cellebrite USA, Corp.

Cﬁocl-‘-nﬁprbpaiatu box 10:"$ederal't_a;—
classilicatlon (roquired): [ individuai/solo praprietar

i:l Other (see instructions) > )
Addross {numbsor. sireel, arvd opt. or suita no.)
266 Harrislown Road, Suite 105
Ty ot ana 20 code
Glen Rock, NJ 07452

“Lrat acoount numbers) nere (optional)

Print or type
See Specific Instructions on page 2.

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

I:} C Corporation

D Limlted llablity company, Enter tho lax classificatlon (C=C corperallon, 5=8 corporation, P=puortnership) » s

e b —

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

— U —

S Gorporalion [0 Partnership [j Trust/estsls

E_-I Exompl payae

PE T E T

Froquosior s noma 4na eddress (omional

~Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN In the eppropriate box. The TIN providad must match the name glven on the *Nams® line { Sogiel secedty nombar
10 avoid backup withholding. For Individuals, ihis 18 your social security number {SSN). Howaver, for a
rasldent alien, sole propristor, or disregarded enlity, see the Part | Instructions on page 3. For other

antitles, it s your amployer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a

TIN on page 3.

Note. If tha account 18 In more than one nams, see the chart on poage 4 for g

number to enter,

uldelines on whose

Corlification
Under penallies of perjury, | certify that.

T

[Empioyer donuficatian numbe

1. The number shown on this form is my correct laxpayer |dentification number (or | am waiting for a number lo be issued to me), and

2. | am not subject to backup wilhholding because: {0} | am exemp! from backup withholding, or (b) | hava not been nolifled by the Internal Revanug
Service {IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all Interest or dividends, or (¢) tha IRS has notifisd me that | am

no longer subject to backup withholding, and

3. | am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below).

Gertificotion Instructions. You must crass out itsm 2 abave it you have been nolified by the IRS that yau are currently subjeet 1o backup wittiholding
bacause you have (ailed 1o report all interast and dividends on your lax retum. For real estate ransactions, dam 2 gioes not apply. For mortgage

Interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured prapserty, cancellation

of dabt, contributlons o an Individual retirement afrangsment (iA), and

generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required 1o sign the certification, but you must provide your corract TIN. See the

instructions on page 4,
Sign
Here

Signeture of
U.8. person b

General !nstructio()s

Saction raferences are to the nferaul Revenue Code unless otherwise
noled.

Purpose of Form

A parson who is required to file an iifarmation raturn with the IRS must
ohtaln your correet taxpryar identification nember (TIN} to report, for
aanmple, ncoma paid to you, real estate transactions, morigage Interest
you poid, agquisition or abandonment of secured property. cancellalion
of debi, or contribufions you minde 1o an IHA.

Usa Form W-8 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resldani
alien), to provide your correct TIN 1o tha person requesting It {Lhe
requester) and, when applicable, to:

1, Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a
number lo be issued),

2. Certify thal you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemption {rem backup withhelding if you sre a 115 wnempt
payes. |f applicable, you are also cortifying that as o L5, parson, your
allocable shara of any partnersghip Income kom a LES, tracs o business
is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners’ share of
affectivaly connected Income.

— S ———E —

- Date» YR \"\\u

Note. If a requester glves you a form othor than Form W-8 to request
your TIN, you musi usa tho raquestar's form if [t s substantially simlar
to this Form W-8.

Definition of a U.S. peraon, For ledaral tax purposes, you are
considered a U.S. person if you are:

s An individual whe is a U.S. cltizan or U.S. resident alien,

+ A partnership, corporatlon, company, of assoclation created or
organized in the United States or under the laws of the United States,

« An estate (other than a foreign estale), or
= A domeslic trust (as defined In Regulations section 301,7701-7).

Spoecial rules for partnerships, Parnerships ihat conduct a trads or
bissiness in the United States am gonerally requited 1o pay 2 vilhholding
tax on any foreign pariners’ share o income lom suih business
Furtiiar, i cortal cases whera a Farm W-92 has not been received, &
partnarship is required to presume 1hat & partnar s a foreign parsaon,
and pay tha withbolding tax. Theralormn, if you are a LS. porson that s a
pariner Ina partnership conducting a trado or busineas in the United
States, provide Form W-9 1o the partaorship 10 establish yaur us
slates and avold withholding on your shive of painership Incame,

Cal. No, 10231X

" Form W-8 [Rov, 1-2011)



Page 1 of 1

Good Morning,

The attached Asset Forfeiture Expenditure Request for $50,000.00 U.S. Currency to purchase confidential
information, payouts to informants and also, to be used to purchase drugs was given a verbal approval for
processing on last week.

Also. the L'Ape!;di'ill!-.‘ request tor a Universal Forensic Extraction Device - Cellebrite (Sole Saurce)
for narcotics investigations in the amount of $8,438.98 has been approved for processing

Please feel free to contact my office with any questions you may have.

Zelda Whittler, Undersheriff
Cook County Sheriff’s Office
50 West Washington, Room 704
Chi inoi 2

P

F: 312-603-6615

From: Joan McGowan (Sheriff)

Sent: Tuesday, May 15, 2012 2:27 PM

To: Zelda Whittler (Sheriff)

Cc: Paula Driver (Sheriff); Alexis Herrera (Sheriff)
Subject: ASSET FORFEITURE REQUEST

Dear Zelda, .- -_

On April 16, 2012 I forwarded an Asset Forfeiture Request for a Universal Forensic Extraction Device - Cellebrite (sole
source) for narcotics investigations, in the amount of $8,438.98. You asked Alexis for additional information on this

request.

Alexis conducted an internet search and this is the only extraction device that comes up. Also in speaking with our
Verizon representative, it is the only unit the major phone companies use to extract data from cell phones.

In addition Alexis talked to Officer Maurice Cernick and he indicated to her that the information off this device is
admissible in Court.

Please review this Request at your earliest convenience and advise our office if it is approved.

Sincerely,

Joan McGowan

Administrative Assistant to the Chief Financial Officer
Sheriff of Cock County

69 W. Washingten, Room 1410

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 603-3445

(312) 603-9806 (fax)
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ASSET FORFEITURE REQUEST
Joan McGowan (Sheriff)

Sent: Tuesday, May 15, 2012 2:27 PM
To:  Zelda Whittler (Sheriff)
Cc:  Paula Driver (Sheriff); Alexis Herrera (Sheriff)

Dear Zelda,

On April 16, 2012 1 forwarded an Asset Forfeiture Request for a Universal Forensic Extraction Device - Cellebrite
(sole source) for narcotics investigations, in the amount of $8,438.98. You asked Alexis for additional information

on this request.

Alexis conducted an internet search and this is the only extraction device that comes up. Also in speaking with
our Verizon representative, it is the only unit the major phone companies use to extract data from cell phones.

In addition Alexis talked to Officer Maurice Cernick and he indicated to her that the information off this device is
admissible in Court.

Please review this Request at your earliest convenience and advise our office if it is approved.

Sincerely,

Joan McGowan

Administrative Assistant to the Chief Financial Officer
Sheriff of Cook County

69 W. Washington, Room 1410

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 603-3445

(312) 603-9806 (fax)
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COOK COUNTY SHERIFF’S POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM
. ~ Alexis Herrera : T
To: Budget Director DATE: 11-APR-12
| Michael K. Smith ' o
FroMm: First Deputy Chief

SUBJECT: Asset Forfeiture Expenditure Request

Attached is a request in the amount of § 8,438.98 for the Cook County
Sheriff’s Police Department for:

Universal Cellphone Forensic Extraction Device.

Please conduct a phone poll and request for spending authority.




Co0OK COUNTY SHERIFF’S POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM
) " KEVINRUEL o o o 3 Pl o
o 03 MAR 2012
l'o: DEPUTY CHIEF OF SPECIAL SERVICES DATE: L
"_"j " P.OMAURICE CERNICK #236 h T i
FROM: TECHNICAL INVESTIGATIONS UNIT

1505 EQUIPMENT REQUEST

SUBJECT:

The Tech Unit is requesting approval and 1505 funding to purchase (1)one
Cellebrite universal cell phone forensic extraction device system. Quote#m16597

and sole source letter attached.

1

P.O. Maurice Cernick#236

| /'wl Yy

Deﬁuty Chief Kevin Ruel

el ——— 4 ‘;'d"—- ,.7. '.
First Deputy ( hiet MichadSmith



[ SR

THOMAS J. DART

ALEXIS HERRERA
~ CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
SHERIFE SOJOURNER COLBERT _ .
FINANCE DIRECTOR

SHERIFF’S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF FISCAL ADMINISTRATION

69 W. WASHINGTON, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602
SUITE 1410
PHONE (312) 603-0069
E E—-MAILF D <
August 17, 2015 , R EIREAY, }/ w{, '),x k/

Dana R. Wright, First Deputy Chief of Police
1401 South Maybrook
Maywood, Illinois 60153

Dear Dana:

This is your authorization to issue an asset forfeiture check, in the amount of $3,299.00, to Cellbrite Inc.

renewal for existing Cellbrite equipment previously purchased on AF-2012-MAY-52 and AF-2014-
JUNE-38, upon a signed off invoice that the update has been received.

The authorization number for this request is AF-2015-AUGUST-37.

Sinccra‘ ¥, i

Alexis Herrera
Chairman
Asset Forfeiture Committee

Cc: Patrick Hurley



COQK COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
iz iin. - A3 A IQPPFORFEITURE ACCOUNT 1505 Operations-

y O "(“q-\r"! THODCTEYT J-““ ST R _J".__‘l o
AddA 1 rUNREPEL LT A INGAS UL A

Submitted by Lt O’Malley Date: 7 Aug 20135

phone: NN

Assignment: Street Crimes Suppression Unit
LM At Pt Ak
Date; /2 pbet 6 /1

Date: x){_. Vil g

Command Channel Authorizalic :é

Departmeni Head Review:

” //:;

Items or Services Requested: ( J

Items/Quantity Unit/Cost Cost

UFED 4PC Ultimate software renewal for existing

Cellbrite equipment that was previously purchased on Subtotal: o

AF 2012 May 52 and AF-2014-JUNE-38 Ship & Hand  __
Total: $3,299.00

Vendor-Minimum 3 Bids

1. Cellbrite Inc 7 campus Dr Suite 210 Parsippany, NJ 07054 $3.299.00

2 __for existing equipment . . o o

3.

ASSET FORFEITURE COMMITTEE

7/ /7/(5

‘Alexis [lerrera, Chief Financial Officer "~ Dae _Yes;@ No (T
Sojourner Colbert, Director of Finance o Date  Yes 0 No 0O -
Dana R, Wright, First Deputy Chief of Police o Date  Yes() No()
John Blair, Director SOIC - o " Dae “ﬂs_() No ()
Mike Bbyz:c, Deputy Chief Bureau of Administration " Date T Yes 6 No 0 i
James Roach'c',ﬂfx-;szjigc_torv General - - Date -WYC.S‘E) 7.1\]6“6 -

Revised 4/6/2015



ASSET FORFEITURE EXPENDITURE REQUEST QUESTIONNAIRE
PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY:

1. Describe item(s) requested. UFED 4PC Ultimate software renewal for existing Cellbrite
equipment that was previously purchased on AF 2012 May 52 jpn4 AP-2014-JUNE-38

2. Quantity - 1 software renewal
3. Explain necessity for this request. The Cellbrite equipment is data extraction equipment
utilized by the Technical Unit of the Street Crimes Suppression Unit which is primarily used for

investigations concerning narcotic related activity.
3A. Identify request under Section 3 of Permissible Uses. State not Federal narcotic related
4, List the number on hand of item(s) listed in question No. 1. one
5. Will this purchase result in a decrease or increase in personnel or other operating
costs? No, other than next ycar’s renewal if necessary If yes, explain
6. A. Is this a new program with your unit/department? No

B. Is this Request for your department? Yes If no, identify the using department.

7. If item(s) are not procured, what will be the impact on operations?

8. List where items to be purchased will be physically located, —

9. A. Estimate cost of rehabilitating present equipment? DNA

B. Please identify the age of existing equipment that you are seeking approval to
replace. DINA

C. What is life cycle of this type of equipment? DNA
10. 1s this item budgeted for in your department’s annual budgei? No
If yes, please explain reason for using Asset Forfeiture Funds.
11. Estimated annual cost of maintaining and repairing item(s) being purchased. DNA

12. Is this a Request for cash drawdown? If so, please indicate the balance of cash on
hand. No



13. (FISCAL ADMINISTRATION ONLY) - Is this a Request for State Operations
Funds? If so, please attach any correspondence from the State Forfeiture Unit, if

applieable. No

NOTE: PLEASE ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDED

Revised 4/6/2015



Cellebrite Inc. Pro Forma Invoice

7 Campus Drive S . | .
S'Lliﬁé 210 | Number:
Parsippany, NJ 07054 Q-53954-J

Date:

Tel: 201-848-8552

Fax: 201-848-9982 6/12/2015
Tax ID#: 22-3770059

Invoice Ship to:

Invoice to:
Cook Gounty Sheriff's Department Cook County Sheriff's Department
1401 Maybrook Drive 1401 Maybrook Drive
Maywood, IL. 60153 Maywood, IL 60153

Contact: Maurice Cernick

" Customerd | Good Thru | "Payment Terms Sales Rep
[ COOKCOUNTYSHERI-1401 120015 ] TNet3o " EvanHiat

[ Qi_;':ml-ﬂ‘,’ }'" = item T T 15!:":;;0!'&3'\;-:)!‘:
- 1 - UFEb 4PC Uiﬂmat-a“Softwara Renewsal

7$320900 %3000 0u

Renswal of UFED SN congle
with expiration dats 7-12-15. New
expiration date will be 7-12-16,

Please ingluda the fellowina information on your PO for Gellebrite UFED purchases | Subtotai:] $3,299.00
Please include the ORGINAL QUOTE NUMBER (For example - M777) on your PO

» CONTACT NAME & NUMBER of individual purchasing and blll to address 3&H Amount:

* E-MAIL ADDRESS of END USER for monthly software update as this is critical for future functionality :

Terms and condltions: . . :

o Payment terms: Net 30; 1.5% per month interost on late payment Sales Tax: $0.00

« Shipping: FCA, Parsippany, NJ, USA : Limlted Warranty: Hardware: 12 Monlhs; Software: 60 days; Touch
' Total:|  $3,299.00

Screen: 30 days
* 12 months software support included In initial purchase, The next support period purchased beglns —— -

immediately at the end of the 12 months, i.e,, no gaps in support perlad are allowed,
« Complete Terms and condltions of sale avallable upon request (or available at:
B emal welio va e Iex,Im))

07/7ug/15 1114 A repored by Evan Hiolt Payelnfl



Joan McGowan (Sheriff)

FWM‘“‘“““" Jjoan MCG'OWéﬁ (Sheriffy  “- ko e et RN by T :
T SRR e e st . Wednesday, August 12, 201650 PM. L L L L L o g gy sy Supaon
To: : Zelda Whittler (Sheriff)
Ce: Paula Driver (Sheriff) (Paula.Driver@cookcountyil.gov); Alexis Herrera (Sheriff)
Subject: FW: Asset Forfeiture software renewal Cellbrite equipment
Attachments: 3641_001.pdf
Dear Zelda:

Attached please find the following Asset Forfeiture Request for your review:

UEED 4PC Ultimate software renewal for existing Cellbrite equipment that was previously purchased on AF-2012-MAY-

52 and AF-2014-JUNE-38, in the amount of $3,299.00.
Please approve or disapprove this request and return to our office.

Sincerely,

Joan McGowan

Joan McGowan

Administrative Assistant to the
Chief Financial Officer

Sheriff’s Office

(312) 603-3445
Joan.mcgowan@cookcountyil.gov

From: Copier

Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2015 1:48 PM
To: Joan McGowan (Sheriff)

Subject: Attached Image

ETe S



Joan McGowan (Sheriff)

e From:- Zelda Whittler (Sheriff) g

o Nt .. Friday, August 14, 2015.3;56.EM . : Gy, e Lh, AUt 903
To: Alexis Herrera (Sheriff); Joan McGowan (Sheriff)
Subject: RE: Asset Forfeiture software renewal Cellbrite equipment

Good Afternoon,

The enclosed Asset Forfeiture Expenditure Request for software renewal for existing Cellbrite equipment in the
amount of $3,299.00, is approved for further processing. Thank you.

Zelda Whittler, Undersheriff
Cook County Sheriff’s Office
50 West Washington, Room 704
Chicago, Illinois 60602

P:
F: 312-603-6615

From: Joan McGowan (Sheriff) [Joan.Mcgowan@cookcountyil.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2015 1:51 PM ,
To: Zelda Whittler (Sheriff)

Cc: Paula Driver (Sheriff); Alexis Herrera (Sheriff)

Subject: FW: Asset Forfeiture software renewal Cellbrite equipment

Dear Zelda:
Attached please find the following Asset Forfeiture Request for your review:

UEED 4PC Ultimate software renewal for existing Cellbrite equipment that was previously purchased on AF-2012-MAY-
52 and AF-2014-JUNE-38, in the amount of $3,299.00.

Please approve or disapprove this request and return to our office.

Sincerely,

Joan McGowan

Joan McGowan

Administrative Assistant to the
Chief Financial Officer

Sheriff's Office

(312) 603-3445
Joan.mcgowan@cookcountyil.gov

o=



From: Copier
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2015 1:48 PM
To: Joan McGowan (Sheriff)

Subject: Attached Image





